

Office of the District Fire Officer North Fire Station, Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services B.M Road, Bengaluru.



No. 46/DFO/NFS/Bng/FSR/2022

Dated: 13-09-2022.

"Annexure-2"

To,
The Secretary,
M/s Sri Jnanagiri Educational Trust Reg,
The Millennium School,
Sy no 57,Tharabanahalli,
Hesaraghatta main road, Bengaluru-90.

Sir.

Sub: Issue of "Fire Safety Compliance report" with respect to fire prevention, fire fighting and evacuation measures maintained at "M/s Sri Jnanagiri Educational Trust Reg,The Millennium School,Sy no 57,Tharabanahalli, Hesaraghatta main road, Bengaluru-90.." - reg.

Ref:

- 1) This office FSR No.46 /DFO/NFS/Bng/FSR/2022 Date: 13-09-2022.
- 2) Your request letter dated: 12-09-2022.
- 3) CNo 730/CFO/BWZ/2021 dt 26-08-2021.

<<<>>>

With reference to the above cited subject, as per ref(1), a conditional Fire Safety Recommendation was issued to the premises of "M/s Sri Jnanagiri Educational Trust Reg, The Millennium School, Sy no 57, Tharabanahalli, Hesaraghatta main road, Bengaluru-90..." - reg." with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 3 months.

With reference cited (2) above, the management of "M/s Sri Inanagiri Educational Trust Reg, The Millennium School" had requested for the fire safety compliance report from our department. In this regard the District fire Officer, North Fire Station, Bengaluru was inspected on 12-09-2022 and submitted the report to issue fire safety Compliance report.

Under the above circumstance the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the "Fire Safety Compliance Report" to " M/s Sri Inanagiri Educational Trust Reg. The Millennium School, Sy no 57, Tharabanahalli, Hesaraghatts: main road, Bengaluru-90." - reg." subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in the good working conditions, one generator of Suitable capacity to supply alternative power for staircase lighting, corridor lighting etc., in the event of failure of electricity supply in the building and arrange for 40% of staffs/ employees training within 03 months from the date of issue of this report. "This report is valid up to only one year from the date of issue and is renewable without fail".

Yours faithfully,

Wistrict Fire Officer

THE MILLENNIUM SCHOOL North Fire Station Mysore Road,

Bangelore - 580 018.

1 20-0